
Samastipur - Mumbai Central Summer Special Fare Special/09050XXXXX - COVR - WR 
SPJ/Samastipur Junction to MMCT/Mumbai Central 

46h 15m - 2316 km - 27 halts - Departs Mon,Wed,Thu,Sat 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SPJ Samastipur Junction 20:10 0 1 0 28 47 ECR
2 MFP Muzaffarpur Junction 22:00 22:05 5m 0 1 52 59 57 ECR
3 HJP Hajipur Junction 23:00 23:05 5m 3 1 106 32 55 ECR
4 CPR Chhapra Junction 00:55 01:05 10m 0 2 165 43 58 NER
5 SV Siwan Junction 02:30 02:35 5m 3 2 227 83 69 NER
6 DEOS Deoria Sadar 03:25 03:30 5m 2 2 296 66 78 NER
7 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 04:15 04:30 15m 5 2 345 35 84 NER
8 BST Basti 06:20 06:25 5m 0 2 409 82 91 NER
9 GD Gonda Junction 07:30 07:35 5m 0 2 497 33 105 NER
10 BBK Barabanki Junction 10:15 10:17 2m 2 586 16 125 NR
11 ASH Aishbagh Junction 12:20 12:25 5m 0 2 620 47 118 NER
12 CNB Kanpur Central 13:55 14:00 5m 0 2 691 64 127 NCR
13 KJN Kannauj 15:15 15:17 2m 1 2 771 61 139 NER
14 FBD Farrukhabad Junction 16:15 16:20 5m 5 2 830 59 150 NER
15 KSJ Kasganj Junction 18:10 18:20 10m 0 2 938 54 172 NER
16 HTC Hathras City 19:30 19:32 2m 1 2 1001 30 178 NER
17 MTJ Mathura Junction 20:55 21:05 10m 7 2 1043 38 177 NCR
18 AH Achhnera Junction 22:00 22:25 25m 2 2 1078 30 250 NCR
19 BTE Bharatpur Junction 23:20 23:25 5m 0 2 1105 80 174 WCR
20 SWM Sawai Madhopur

Junction
01:43 01:45 2m 2 3 1288 81 WCR

21 KOTA Kota Junction 03:05 03:10 5m 2 3 1396 69 253 WCR
22 RTM Ratlam Junction 07:00 07:05 5m 0 3 1663 53 494 WR
23 GDA Godhra Junction 10:35 10:37 2m 0 3 1850 70 119 WR
24 BRC Vadodara Junction 11:40 11:50 10m 0 3 1924 69 36 WR
25 ST Surat 13:42 13:50 8m 3 3 2053 55 59 WR
26 BL Valsad 15:05 15:07 2m 3 3 2122 68 14 WR
27 VAPI Vapi 15:30 15:32 2m 2 3 2148 73 27 WR
28 BVI Borivali 17:35 17:38 3m 7 3 2287 38 18 WR
29 MMCT Mumbai Central 18:25 0 3 2316 - 7 WR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (09:17)

May 22 2024 (09:17)

1

1


